
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT RRP CHRU 103(1)
CROOKED CREEK ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MT
PETROLEUM
CHARLIE M RUSSELL NATIONAL WILDLIFE

HELENA MT
DARRIN GRENFELL
10/29/99

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded To:  M.K. Weeden Construction, Inc.                                               Date:  November 29, 1999

Schedule: C

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION
BOX 1164
LEWISTOWN, MT  59457

   790,863.00

KONITZ CONTRACTING INC
PO BOX 598
LEWISTOWN, MT  59457

   869,247.50

ROTH TRUCKING
4000 S VALLEY DR
RAPID CITY, SD  57703-5910

   970,182.50

WES VAL INC
BOX 2051
MISSOULA, MT  59806

 1,217,895.00

Engineer's Estimate 734,725.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT RRP CHRU 103(1)
CROOKED CREEK ROAD

Date: 11/10/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: C

15101 LPSM Mobilization
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION ALL 60,000.00     60,000.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 98,500.00     98,500.00
ROTH TRUCKING 121,000.00    121,000.00
WES VAL INC 162,481.00    162,481.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 69,000.00     69,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION ALL 31,000.00     31,000.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 3,560.00      3,560.00
ROTH TRUCKING 20,000.00     20,000.00
WES VAL INC 34,000.00     34,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,800.00      5,800.00

15703 m Silt fence
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 110 15.00      1,650.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 9.25      1,017.50
ROTH TRUCKING 20.00      2,200.00
WES VAL INC 10.80      1,188.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00      1,320.00

15801 m3 Watering for dust control
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 4,000 6.00     24,000.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 0.30      1,200.00
ROTH TRUCKING 7.00     28,000.00
WES VAL INC 7.50     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      4,000.00

20426 each Boulders
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 50 115.00      5,750.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 265.00     13,250.00
ROTH TRUCKING 150.00      7,500.00
WES VAL INC 60.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      4,000.00

30107 t Aggregate surface course grading R
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 40,950.0 14.54    595,413.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 16.60    679,770.00
ROTH TRUCKING 16.95    694,102.50
WES VAL INC 22.30    913,185.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.50    593,775.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT RRP CHRU 103(1)
CROOKED CREEK ROAD

Date: 11/10/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: C

30301 km Road reconditioning
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 15.0 1,900.00     28,500.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 1,860.00     27,900.00
ROTH TRUCKING 3,250.00     48,750.00
WES VAL INC 1,793.00     26,895.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00     15,000.00

30807 t Road maintenance aggregate
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 500 14.54      7,270.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 16.00      8,000.00
ROTH TRUCKING 15.00      7,500.00
WES VAL INC 25.00     12,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      7,500.00

62201 A hour Compaction equipment
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 24 80.00      1,920.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 80.00      1,920.00
ROTH TRUCKING 75.00      1,800.00
WES VAL INC 78.00      1,872.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      1,680.00

62201 B hour Grader, motor, 110 kW minimum
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 24 100.00      2,400.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 80.00      1,920.00
ROTH TRUCKING 95.00      2,280.00
WES VAL INC 108.00      2,592.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,920.00

62201 C hour Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 16 80.00      1,280.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 80.00      1,280.00
ROTH TRUCKING 75.00      1,200.00
WES VAL INC 66.00      1,056.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      1,040.00

62201 D hour Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 16 80.00      1,280.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 80.00      1,280.00
ROTH TRUCKING 75.00      1,200.00
WES VAL INC 61.00        976.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      1,040.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

MT RRP CHRU 103(1)
CROOKED CREEK ROAD

Date: 11/10/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: C

63501 LPSM Temporary traffic control
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION ALL 5,750.00      5,750.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
ROTH TRUCKING 10,000.00     10,000.00
WES VAL INC 3,500.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00

63509 fix hr rate Flagger
MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION 850 29.00     24,650.00
KONITZ CONTRACTING INC 29.00     24,650.00
ROTH TRUCKING 29.00     24,650.00
WES VAL INC 29.00     24,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29.00     24,650.00


